GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO -3802
ANSWERED ON - 05/04/2023

STATUS OF GARIMA GREHS
3802. SHRI DEREK O' BRIEN
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:-
(a) number of Garima Grehs established so far, State-wise details thereof:

(b) number of transgender people gained employment through skill development and capacity building in these homes, details thereof; and

(c) whether any case of harassment has been reported in these homes, if so, steps taken by Government to address these issues?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK)

(a) Ministry has setup 12 Garima Greh in 9 States. State wise details are at Annexure-L

(b) So far, more than 100 Transgender Persons have been provided employment in Government and private organisations.

(c) No Sir. No case of harassment has been reported within Garima Greh.
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Annexure referred in part (a) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3802 to be answered

on 05.04.2023

Annexure-1

State

Number of Garima Grehs

Bihar

Chhattisgarh

Delhi

Gujarat

Maharashtra

Odisha

Rajasthan

TamilNadu

West Bengal
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